The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description		Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
	В	LAND DEVELOPMENT				\
	B.5	Project Billboard/Sign Board	1.00	pc.	8,018,76	8,018.76
IB No.	B.7	Occupational Safety and Health	4.07	months	22822.51	92,887.62
CW-2021- 523	803(1)a	Lay/Stake Out and Excavation	142.64	m ³	331.08	47,225.25
	902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40 (incl. painting)	13,171.87	kg.	82.43	1,085,757.24
	903(2)	Formworks and Falseworks	1.00	LS.	11,875.80	11,875.80
	900	Structural Concrete	18.07	m³	15,418.69	278,615.73
	1046 (2) a1	100mm CHB Non load Bearing (Incl. Reinforcing Steel)	198.72	m²	731.86	145,435.22
	1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	794.90	m ³	145.89	115,967.96
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	L.S.	929,182.77	929,182.77
	311	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	2,700.82	sq.m.	1,323.45	3,574,400.23
	200 C	Aggregate Base Course LANDSCAPE	621.19	cu.m.	666.02	413,724.96
	104	Embankment	1,747.67	cu.m.	706.37	1,234,501.66
	I	Landscaping	1.00	l.s.	1,984,822.80	1,984,822.80
			***	TOTAL Php 9,922,416		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by MARCIANO M. DIMAPILIS, the Proprietor, for the MARCPHIL CONSTRUCTION.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

O A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability